accepted the cancellation value of the 5.32± acre portion of Assessor’s Parcel No. 048-
033-012 as $479,000 as determined by the County Assessor; certified to the County Auditor-Controller 
that the cancellation fee, which must be paid as deferred taxes, is an amount equal to 12.5% of the 
cancellation value, or a total of fifty-nine thousand eight hundred seventy-five dollars ($59,875); 
approved the Tentative Cancellation of a portion of Williamson Act Contract No. 1971-0364 subject to 
payment of the cancellation fee, unless the fee is paid within one year of the filing of the Certificate of 
Tentative Cancellation, the fee shall be re-computed as provided by state law;